

Information released under the Freedom of Information Act

Information released title: Department Information Request

Summary of information:

1. Number of people who work in the Accounts / Finance / Payroll / HR / Procurement departments including job titles.
2. The recruitment process and if any frameworks are used, what framework.
3. Can this information be supplied for any offices / departments you have in Wales.

Date of release: 7 December 2012

I respond to your Freedom of Information Request of 30th November 2012 as follows:

Capital for Enterprise Limited does not have any offices / departments in Wales.